DK BULDINC CERTIFIRS

BUILDING CERTIFICATION & FIRE SAFETY CONSULTANTS

SUITE 4, 470 SYDNEY ROAD, BALGOWLAH NSW 2093
PO BOX 929 BALGOWLAH NSW 2093
TEL: 9400 2335 FAX: 94002405
email: info@dkbuilding.com.au
ABN: 96 097 502 700

Our ref: 03023-5/dos

1%t August 2007

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir

Re: 4 ELWYN CLOSE, MONA VALE - Alts & Adds & Garage
INTERIM OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION No 03023-OC
DA No N0823/02

Please find attached my determination of the Interim Occupation Certificate,
(excluding the swimming pool), together with a cheque for $30.00 being the
lodgement fee for the above mentioned certificate including all relevant details
for your records.

If you require any further information or explanation, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Yours faithfully
DK Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

rd

o

Damian QO’'Shannassy

Executive Director

AIBS Accredited Building Surveyor AT
Accredited Certifier No BPB0306 079




Form 12

Determination

type of certificate

approved/refused

date of determination

DK BULLDING CERTIFIERS

BUILDING CERTIFICATICN & FIRE SAFETY CONSULTANTS

SUITE 4, 470 SYDNEY ROAD, BALGOWLAH NSW 2093
PO BOX 929 BALGOWLAH NSW 2093
TEL: 94002335 FAX: 9400 2405
www.dkbuildingcertifiers.com.au
email: info@dkbuilding.com.au
ABN: 96 097 502 700

Interim Occupation
Certificate
Determination

Interim Occupation certificate (Alts & adds & garage - Excluding
swimming pool)

approved

1=t August 2007

Subject Land
Address

Lot no./ DP/MPS, etc. volume/folio

4 Elwyn Close, Mona Vale NSW 2103

Lot 8, DP 223599

Attachments

* Roof Trusses Certificate from Fleetwood Timbers Pty Limited
dated 34 April 2003

¢ Engineers Certificate from D A Nielsen & Associates Pty
Limited dated 13t October 2004

¢ Plumbing and Drainage Work Certificate of Compliance from
Greg Randall dated 10t February 2004

+  Waterproofing of Wet Areas Certificate from Beecraft Pty
Limited dated 13t October 2004

* Glazing Certificate from Hanlon Windows Australia Pty
Limited dated 7 October 2004

s Certificate of Compliance - Smoke detector installation from
Dron Electrical Contractors dated 30th October 2004

» Surveyors Report from K H Zeggelink & Associates Pty Ltd
dated 22nd June 2007

¢ Certificate of Structural Design - Storm Water Detention tanks
from T J Taylor Consultants Pty Ltd dated 27t July 2007

» Certificate of Compliance - Landscaping from Tramonte Jensen
Landscape Architecture dated 6t November 2006

¢ Building Certificate no BC0105/07 from Pittwater Council dated
20t July 2007

¢ Interim Occupation Certificate Application form.
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Right of Appeal
Under a Section 109K, where the certifying authority is a council, an
applicant may appeal to the land and Environment Court against
the refusal to issue an occupation certificate within 12 months from
the date of the decision.

Applicant

Name Bruce Carey - Beecraft Pty Limited

Address 6A Larool Road, Terry Hills NSW 2084

Contact no. (telephone/fax} Ph: (02) 94501530 Fax: (02) 94863337

Owner

Name Kim & Kay Hewitt

Address 4 Elwyn Close, Mona Vale NSW 2103

Contact no. (telephone/fax) Ph: (02) 94501530 Fax: (02) 9486 3337
Certificate

Certificate Final

* I Damian O'Shannassy certify that:

* The health and safety of the occupants of the building have
been taken into consideration

* Thave been appointed as the principal certifying authority
under Section 109E
A development consent is in force with respect to the building

* A construction certificate has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for the building

* The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance
with its classification under the Building Code of Australia,

’

signature ==

Endg;?eTent date 1st August 2007 __ 5
ertificate no. 03023-10C
Principal Certifying Authority

name of principal certifying authority
where accredited certifier:

accreditation no. Damian O'Shannassy
cgr:ltact no. Building Professionals Board No BPB0306
3ateress Suite 4, 470 Sydney Road, Balgowlah NSW 2093

Ph: (02) 9400 2335 Fax: (02) 9400 2405 Mobile: 0402 029963

Development Consent
number and date of determination N0823/02 Date of Determination: 22/11/02 (Pittwater Council)
Construction Certificate
number and date of determination 03023-CC  Date of Determination: 24/7/03
]
BCA Classification la & 10a
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'FLEETWOOD TIMBERS PTY LTD PAGE: 1 of 4

¥ LUCCA XD WM WYONd 2280  ABN 24003640200  wH(02) 43332613 Fax{02)adS1A611 XMAIL: flectadiprimuy.eon. au

JOB NUMBER: B855A DATE: 03/04/2003
CLIENT: B8ITE ADDRESS & STRUCTURE TYPE:
BEECRAFT BUILDING 4 ELWYN CLOSR
MONA VALR
¥ GQROUND FLOOR *# Houwe

DRBIGN DATA:

The designs from which tha truss details were extracted, have been
carried ocut in accordance with the criteria listed for each area. The
program ugsed was developed by fully qualified engineers employed by :
Multinail Australis.

Thig is to certify that the prefabricated timber roof trusses and
pre~cut hip end members supplied to the above project identification
were manufactured using MULTINAIL metal connectors and detailed using
MULTINAIL computer trugs design programs.

All designed trusses and pre-cut members utilize the following SAR codes:

AS 1170 part I: SAA Loading Code
AB 1170 Part II: SAA Wind Loading Code
A8 1720 : SAA Timber Structures Code
AS 1649 ; Determination of .basi¢ working loads
for metal fasteners for timber.
AS 4100 : SAA Steel Structuraa Code (when reqd)
AS 4600 SAA Cold-formed steel atructures code (when regd)

All trusses must be braced and erected in accordance with AS4440,
Installation of nailplated timber trusssd, in conjunction with all local
building authority reguirements, and any other supplied details.

MURTIMALIL TrueSoures Version §.96.21 Thurseday April 3, 200] T:48 AM (Vaer 1D\ CV2)

ET/10
q/ ovd SAIEWIL ooM13374 sratISEs PEIRR bOOSTAFIET
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T0
FROM

11:56 +61-294863337 BEECRAFT PL

PHONE NO, | 94B63337

D.A. Nielsen & Associates Pty. Ltd.
Consulting Fngineers ABN 32 000912 309

12 Daly Ave. Wabroonga NSW 2076
Ph. (02) 9489 1314 Fax. (02) 9489 1083
Email: walmax@bigpond.com

13 October, 2004

The General Manager
Pittwater Council
PO Box 882

MONA VALE 1660

Dexr Sif»

Alterations & Additions at 4 Eiwvp Cloge Mona Vale

PAGE 82

OCT. 13, 2204 l2:Q2PM P 2
PHONE NO. : 61 2 348310a3

Reference 33090

This is to certify that we observed construction at the above site, as follows:

Footings and pavements with reinf. stoel in place prior to placement of conerete;

Timber framing for ground and first floor additions prior to sheeting.

These elcments were constructed in accordance with our details and instructions and will
comply with the relevant provisions of Australian Standards as referenced in the BCA

including AS1170.1 & .2, AS1684, AS3600 and AS403S.

The design of timber roof trusses remalns the responsibility of the Supplier thereof, as is usual

praclice,

Yours Faithfully
D.A. Nielsen & Associntes Pty, Ltd.

92X

D.A. Nielsen B.E., C.P.Eng.
Directoy
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/
B eec raft A 6A Larool Rd Ph: (02) 9450 1530

e .
BUILDING CONTRACTORS, Terrey Hills Fax: (02) 9486 3337
DESIGNERS & CONSULTANTS NSW 2084 Mobile: 0418 239 322
Licence No. 132085C ABN 44002281263 wmymon
13" October 2004

D.K. Building Certifiers Pty. Ltd.
P.O. Box 929

BALGOWLAH., NSW. 2093
Altention: Damian Q'Shannassy

Dear Damian
Re 4 Elwyn Close, Mona Vale -
Certificate re Waterproofing of Wet Areas

This is to certify that the wet areas at the above address have been installed in
accordance with AS3740, using superflex acrylic membrane and fibreglass
reinforcing.

Yours faithfully

Darren R Mills
Project Manager
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AD.N.12 600 957 228
A.C.N. 000 957 223

7" Ocober, 2004

Beecraft Pty Ltd
8a Larool Rd,
Terry Hills

NSW 2084

RE: 4 ELWYN CLOSE, MONA VALE
Dear Darren,

Windows lo the above mantioned project have been supplied in accordance with
our quc_:tatlon No(s):QS80125, Q580124 & QS60128 dated 14-04-2003.

We advise that with the irtroduction of the new Australian Standard for Windows
AS2047-1999, all our windows and doors bear a label to indicate they are
manufactured and glazed 1o the Austrafian Standard which covers AS" 288-1994
and AS2208-1986.

Please refer your certificate raquirements to this labelling system.

Regards,

teve

Buainees Development Managar
G408 490 €E2

HANLON WINDOWS AusTRALIA PTY. LiIMITED

Unit 3= 1481 Pitwater Road, Narrabeen NSW 2101
Tol: (02) 8970 8555 Fax: (02) 9970 5858 -

1°d DG980LES 331440 N3A3E/N HAH HWHIE:QT #002 320 L0



DRON ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
Electrical, Data, Communications
CCTC Systems & Security Alarms

33 Wabash Avenue Cromer 2099

02 9972 3710 or 0419 249 836

ABN 847 7161 7780

DRU NEWLING

Adv. Dip Electrical Eng

Member Institution of Engineers
Electrical Lic. No: 70980C
Cabling Lic. No: A011865
Security Lic. No: 408850842

SMOKE DETECTOR INSTALLATION

FOR:

Mr Kim HOWITT
4 Elwyn Close
Mona Vale 2103

® This is to confirm that 2 smoke detectors were installed af the
above mentioned address.

® The installation of these smoke detectors complies with the
Australian Standard 3786 and Part 3.7.2 of the Building Code
of Australia.

® This letter also confirms that these smoke detectors were

installed by a qualified, licensed Electrician, license number

70908C.
Dru Newling.
30 October 2004



#CONSULTING::BURVEYORS:

B.SURY REGISTERED SURVEYOR  M.LS. AUST.
AB.N, 66 003 540 974

SURVEYORS REPORT

Beecraft P/L e (T e our ref.: L 3296
Building Contractors Designers & Consultants \Di}f 0/’7'7/9, : your ref.:

6a Larool Road ULE- date : 22 June 2007
Terrey Hills NSW 2084

att.: Alison Hall

Dear Alison,

Re: new rocof levels
Property: 4 Elwyn Close, Mona Vale

As requested, we have determined Relative Levels (RLs) of the roof ridges of the additions as
follows:-

R.L. description
36.95 Garage roof ridge level
42.58 First floor level addition, main roof ridge
40.3 Single storey rear addition, roof ridge level (east-west direction)
39.87 Single storey rear addition, roof ridge level (north-south direction)

RLs are hased on the same datum (AHD) as our prior detail survey.

Yours sincerely,
Karl Zeggelink

10?“M

SWTE2 79 ALEXANDER STREET CROWS NEST NSW 2065
Phons (02) 9439 6434 Fex (02) 9906 4335



T JTAYLOR CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED

ABN 98 002 360 054
Consulting Civil and Structural Engineers

‘Seascape’, Suite 7, 22-26 Fisher Road, Dee Why, NSW 2099 [:E::mcgg?:ags

chephone: 9982 7092 Fax: 9982 5898 Email: taylor_consultants@tpg.com.au Australla

27 July 2007
Our Ref: DMS:sk 30402

General Manager

Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,
Re: Stormwater Detention Tank — 4 Elwyn Close, Mona Vale

This 1s to certify that an inspection was undertaken on the stormwater detention
tank on the completion of construction and advise that this detention tank was
generally in accordance with the design detention plans and nothing significant
was observed during the course of the inspection to suggest that the general
intent of the design had not been followed.

This construction appeared to meet accepted standards of engineering practice
and Council's requirements.

Yours fajthfully

D SCHAEFER
BE(Civil)MIEAust \

C07/30402C01

Principal: T ] Taylor BSc(Eng) LGE MIEAust CPEng Registered National Professional Engineer (NPER)




TRAMONTE JENSEN -
Landscape Architecture - _ e e

level 1 722 PittwaterRoad ~~~ .. - .7 77770
Brookvaie NSW Australa 2100 : i
PO Box 296 Brockvale NEW 2100
Telephons: 61 29938 6100
Facsimile: 6129938 17111
W,  www tramontejensen com.au

6 November 2006

Compliance Certificate
Landscape Works Completion

DA No. N 0823 /02
Property: 4 Elwyn Close Mona Vale NSW 2103

Pursuant to the provisions of Clause A2.2 of the Building Code of Australia, | hereby certify that
the above works are in accordance with normal landscape architectural practice and meet the
requirements of the Building Code of Australia, Environmental Planning and Assessment
Regulations, relevant Australian Standards and relevant conditions of the Development Consent.

In particular the design is in accordance with the following DA Conditions:

Condition {(s) E10W Landscaping

| am an appropriately qualified and competent person in this area being listed as a Registered
Landscape Architect with the Landscape Professions Board of NSW and as such can certify that the
completion of the works comply with the above and which are detailed on the following drawings:

Landscape Plan

Drawing No. 332.01

Dated 22 September 2002
prepared by Tramonte Jensen Pty Ltd

CERTIFICATION

| possess Professional Indemnity Insurance to the satisfaction of the building owner or my principal,
and hold the following qualifications:

Bachelor of Landscape Architecture (UNSW), Registered Landscape Architect (Landscape Board)

Yours faithfully
Joseph Tramonte

inspection and Certification conducted by:

Tramonte Jensen Pty Ltd Landscape Architects
Joseph Tramonte

Bachelor of Landscape Architecture (UNSW)
Associate Australian Institute of Landscape Architects
Registered Landscape Architect

Tramoente Jensen Pty Ltd ABN 54 069 230 708



P.tt t ABN 61240837 671 Telephone (02) 9970 1111 Facsimile (02) 9970 7150
& mmwater Postal Address: P.O. Box 882, Mona Vale NSW 1660, DX 9018 Mana Vaie
ey

Council

pittwateriga.com.au e-mail: pittwater_council @ pittwater.nsw.gov.au

BUILDING CERTIFICATE NO: BC0105/07
UNDER SECTION 149A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT, 1879 {AS AMENDED])

THE PITTWATER COUNCIL

CERTIFIES THAT in relation to the building or part identified below, the Council -

(a) By virtue of anything existing or occurring before the date of inspection stated in this certificate; or

(b)  Within 7 years after that date by virtue of the deterioration of the building or part solely by fair wear and tear,

WILL NOT -

(c) Make an order requiring the building to be repaired, demolished, altered or rebuilt by reason only of its design,
appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(d) Take proceedings for an order or injunction requiring the demolition, alteration, addition, or rebuilding of or to
the building or part, by reason only of its design, appearance, form of construction or state of repair; or

(e) Take proceedings in relation to any encroachment by the building or part onto land vested in or under the
control of the Council.

IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING

Property Address: 4 ELWYN CLOSE MONA VALE NSW 2103

Nearest Cross Street: EMMA STREET Side of Street: WESTERN
Classification of Building: 1a, 10a Whole/Part:  Whole of Building
Description: A one and two storey rendered and weatherboard sole

occupancy dwelling with a metal roof together with a detached
rendered garage with a metal roof

Date of Inspection: 19/07/2007 Owner: KL HOWITT & KL HOWITT
Legal Description of Land: Lot 8 DP 223599
SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to issue this certificate:
Survey report prepared by K H ZEGGELINK & ASSOC PTY LTD, dated 22/06/2007, Ref No
C 3296.

Dated 20/07/2007

Mark Ferguson
GENERAL MANAGER

Applicant's Name:  BEECRAFT PTY LTD, 6A LAROOL RD TERREY HILLS NSW 2084

NB:
1. An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this certificate is of no effect.
2. The issue of a Building Certificate does not prevent
(i) orders from being made against any person in relation to matters detailed in the table to Section
1218 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as amended);
(ii) proceedings being taken against any person for failure to obtain development consent or to comply

with any conditions of development consent, pursuant to Section 125 of the Environmental
Planning and Assessment Act, 1979.

Mona Vale Customer Service Centre Village Park 1 Park Street, Mona Vale
Avalon Customer Service Centre 594 Oid Barrenjoey Aoad, Avalon
Support Services Units 11, 12, 13 & 16/5 Vuko Place, Warriewood
Boondah Depot 1 Boondah Road, Warriewood



DK BUILDING GERTIFIERS

PTY LTD
BUILDING CERTIFICATION & FIRE SAFETY CONSULTANTS

SUITE 4, 47¢ SYDNEY ROAD, BALGOWLAH NSW 2093
PG BOX 923 BALGOWLAH NSW 2093
TEL: 5400 2335 FAX: 9400 2405
www.dkbuildingcertifiers.com.au
email: info@ dkbuilding.com.au
ABN: 96 097 502 700

Application for an
occupation certificate

If you want to pccupy or use a new building, or change the use of an existing building, you need an
-+ occupation certificate before you can do so. You can use this form to apply for an occupation i
" certificate. To complete the form, please place a cross in the boxes [_] and fill out the white sections .
.. as appropriate. To minimise delay in recelvmg a decision about your apphcanon please ensure you
. submit alf relevant information, -
L You need to apply to the pnnc&pal cemfying authorlty you have appomted for the development |l you
.- want to occupy or use a new building. Otherwrse you ¢an apply toa cemfymg authonty (enher your E
- oouncl or a private centifier). . S

Detalls of the applicant
MM Ms [ Ms & Dr 1 Other

Your first name Your family name

[+ way || O D ¢ T ]
Flat/street no. Street name

= | | EvwSyad Ceose |
Suburb or town - State Postcode

L oNemAa NS IR ey
Daytime telephone Fax Mobile

| 992975706 || | o3 asos 2o |
Email ; BRI

(Lrodh SB atorntcorscr |

2. Identify the land

Flat/street no. Street name . 4

| | | E v O aSe |

Suburb or town ' - . Postcode -

I NS A AL E I | e 1
. Lotno. Section ' ' BEER Y ’

L= 1| |
~ DP/MPS no. Volume/folia : o

[ 23zsan | | ]

You can find the lot na., section, DP/MPS no. and volume/folio details on a inap of the tand-or on the i
titte documents for the land It you need additional room, p!ease atlach a schedule and/ora map wnh
these details. : .



'Details of the development approvals gra’n’ted';
s development consenl required for the development? ' '

No [

“Yes X >_ Has development consent been granted aiter a development apphcatlon was
- made? .

Yes [1» What is the development application no.?
[ wosasdjor | |
' What date was development consent gra_nted‘?
[ aaxlvlor | -

No- X )H ~Has a complying d'evelepmenl certificate been iesued’?
' No . ' S Do :
Yes | []» Whatis the complying development certificate no.? -~
What date was the cerﬁﬁcale_leeue_d?-' I E D

Hasa construcnon certiflcate been issued for the buildlng'? A constructron cemﬁcare rs not needed rf .
" & complying development cemfrcare has been fssued.. e . : .

. Ne O

"~ Yes X P Whatis the conetruction certificate no.?

B0 2D -CS

What date was the certificate issued?
[ N R TP o T

‘ldentify what you want to do

If you want to eccupy or use a new building that is only partially cornpleted, or change the use of part
of an existing building, you need an Interim occupation certificale. If you want to occupy or use a
new building that has been completed, or change the whole use of an existing building, you need a

final occupation certificate.
Are you going to occupy or use a new building?
No ]
ves PP s the building:
' P partially completed?
[0 completed?

. Are you going to change the use of an existing building?
O m A o
ves [1» Do youwantto change:
[ the use of part of the building?
[T the whole use of the building?

2/3




5. Describe the building - L g
i you are applying for an occupation certificate for part of a building, describe the part ot the bunldmg

PPN e~ -y VAl ra o™ e I poevme o W Beeld
1L, Wae V~ooze. IR
TLodMmasiney OOV WM aeh e concifuckd alb dais sl:x%e;

. -- For what purpose do you propose to use the buiiding or part of the building?" -

QQ‘_.(\CQCJ\HR! H(:x‘v‘\(p .

For anew bu1?dlng : . :
- What is the class of the bwldmg underthe Building Code of Australla’?

o, £ e | |

: Thiscan be found in the deve!‘opmenr consent or c:omplymg deve!opmenr cerlrftcare . i o
To change the use of an existing buﬂdmg P :

What is.the class of the existing bulldlng under lhe Bulldlng Code of Australla?

What is the new class of the bullding under the Bu'ilding'Code'of Australla? -

L_ I

. This can be found in the development consent or complymg deve.'opment cerrmcate

Information to be attached to the application

' Please indicate the documents you have attached by placing a cross in the appropriate boxes L—_l

6.

L] acopy of the final fire safety certificate, where refevant
(] any other certificate or document on which you rely, eg a compliance certificate.

7. - Signature SR
The applicz?he applicant's agent, must sign the apphcallon
/

Signature ~ / % WTT
P ed
Kay Howi H . e
‘ M /,/ /Oj W !n what capacity are you 5|gn:ng if you are not the

Name, if you‘are ot {he applicant ' applicant?

Date

8. Privacy policy

The information you provide in this application will enable your application to.be assessed by the.
certifying authority. If the information is not provided, your application may not be accepted. Please
contact the council if the Infarmation you have provided in your application is mcorrect or changes

Ii

PR,

Date received: t / 2 197 apK Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

yﬁ
3/3




